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Laughlin, NV
December 12, 2023
Class 8

811 Trevor Glidden Homewood, CA CHV 8 02:09:23.7381

Class 7
7225 Macrae Glass Kingman, AZ FOR 10 02:39:32.1831
7218 Savannah Stidham Phoenix, AZ CHV 9 02:38:56.2032
7272 Brandon Crover Veneta, OR FOR 4 01:14:54.0933
7213 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 2 00:32:57.1994
7253 Austin Smith Riverside, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1450 Sportsman
1494 Vincent Munoz Yucaipa, CA FOR 8 01:51:46.6191
1419 Brett Michael Lakeside, CA UNK 8 01:58:48.4362
1462 Casey Benito Yucca Valley, CA FOR 8 02:10:06.0293
1459 Monte Tibbitts Pine Ridge, SD FOR 7 02:08:10.6994
1400 Michael Scafuto Huntington Beach, CAUNK 7 02:31:16.3775
1481 Dan Coletti Las Vegas, NV FOR 6 01:29:57.6506
1411 Kevin Ramsey Las Vegas, NV CHV 3 00:52:10.0797
6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 3 01:29:38.9718
1415 Don Merritt Apple Valley, CA FOR 2 00:46:02.8269
1433 Ryan Johnson Bend, OR FOR 2 00:54:55.87310
1467 Jason Arnold Sparks, NV FOR 1 00:17:46.67211
1470 Mike Albott Pierre, SD CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1456 Jason Bettelyoun Pine Ridge, SD UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1418 Ryan Jubera Hemet, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1437 Mike Morris Golden, CO UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 2000
2086 Jesse Goulding Orem, UT UNK 8 02:12:19.9521
2027 Nate Lacey Apple Valley, CA CHV 8 02:40:52.1822
2010 Kameron Wells Henderson, NV FOR 7 02:19:42.1633
2013 Jada Goodrich Kingman, AZ FOR 7 02:33:23.7264
2020 James Hayford Kingman, AZ UNK 7 02:38:33.9945
2014 Josh Bradfield Central, UT FOR 4 01:18:53.0226
2088 Michael Munoz Yucaipa, CA TOY 2 00:56:26.6797

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:22 pm* Penalty Applied
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Laughlin, NV
December 09, 2023
Class 8

811 Trevor Glidden Homewood, CA CHV 4 01:04:49.0381

Class 7
7225 Macrae Glass Kingman, AZ FOR 5 01:22:28.0821
7218 Savannah Stidham Phoenix, AZ CHV 5 01:23:03.7592
7272 Brandon Crover Veneta, OR FOR 4 01:14:54.0933
7213 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 2 00:32:57.1994
7253 Austin Smith Riverside, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1450 Sportsman
1494 Vincent Munoz Yucaipa, CA FOR 4 00:56:00.4921
1419 Brett Michael Lakeside, CA UNK 4 00:58:22.3272
1481 Dan Coletti Las Vegas, NV FOR 4 00:59:06.9453
1462 Casey Benito Yucca Valley, CA FOR 4 01:07:00.4594
1400 Michael Scafuto Huntington Beach, CAUNK 4 01:19:42.5595
1411 Kevin Ramsey Las Vegas, NV CHV 3 00:52:10.0796
1459 Monte Tibbitts Pine Ridge, SD FOR 3 01:04:24.2017
6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 3 01:29:38.9718
1467 Jason Arnold Sparks, NV FOR 1 00:17:46.6729
1433 Ryan Johnson Bend, OR FOR 1 00:31:37.83510
1470 Mike Albott Pierre, SD CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1456 Jason Bettelyoun Pine Ridge, SD UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1418 Ryan Jubera Hemet, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1415 Don Merritt Apple Valley, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1437 Mike Morris Golden, CO UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 2000
2086 Jesse Goulding Orem, UT UNK 4 01:05:48.3291
2014 Josh Bradfield Central, UT FOR 4 01:18:53.0222
2027 Nate Lacey Apple Valley, CA CHV 4 01:24:25.5933
2013 Jada Goodrich Kingman, AZ FOR 4 01:27:14.0374
2010 Kameron Wells Henderson, NV FOR 3 01:10:00.5595
2020 James Hayford Kingman, AZ UNK 3 01:17:17.8696
2088 Michael Munoz Yucaipa, CA TOY 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:21 pm* Penalty Applied
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Laughlin, NV
December 10, 2023
Class 8

811 Trevor Glidden Homewood, CA CHV 4 01:04:34.7001

Class 7
7225 Macrae Glass Kingman, AZ FOR 5 01:17:04.1011
7218 Savannah Stidham Phoenix, AZ CHV 4 01:15:52.4442
7272 Brandon Crover Veneta, OR FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
7213 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF
7253 Austin Smith Riverside, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1450 Sportsman
1494 Vincent Munoz Yucaipa, CA FOR 4 00:55:46.1271
1419 Brett Michael Lakeside, CA UNK 4 01:00:26.1092
1462 Casey Benito Yucca Valley, CA FOR 4 01:03:05.5703
1459 Monte Tibbitts Pine Ridge, SD FOR 4 01:03:46.4984
1400 Michael Scafuto Huntington Beach, CAUNK 3 01:11:33.8185
1481 Dan Coletti Las Vegas, NV FOR 2 00:30:50.7056
1415 Don Merritt Apple Valley, CA FOR 2 00:46:02.8267
1433 Ryan Johnson Bend, OR FOR 1 00:23:18.0388
1470 Mike Albott Pierre, SD CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF
6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1467 Jason Arnold Sparks, NV FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1456 Jason Bettelyoun Pine Ridge, SD UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1418 Ryan Jubera Hemet, CA FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1437 Mike Morris Golden, CO UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1411 Kevin Ramsey Las Vegas, NV CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 2000
2086 Jesse Goulding Orem, UT UNK 4 01:06:31.6231
2010 Kameron Wells Henderson, NV FOR 4 01:09:41.6042
2027 Nate Lacey Apple Valley, CA CHV 4 01:16:26.5893
2020 James Hayford Kingman, AZ UNK 4 01:21:16.1254
2013 Jada Goodrich Kingman, AZ FOR 3 01:06:09.6895
2088 Michael Munoz Yucaipa, CA TOY 2 00:56:26.6796
2014 Josh Bradfield Central, UT FOR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:21 pm* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H7 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1450 SportsmanClass:

1 00:13:19.170 00:14:14.722 00:14:26.868 00:13:59.732 4 00:56:00.492 15.000 00:56:00.492Vincent Munoz 1494

2 00:14:28.524 00:14:53.457 00:14:32.172 00:14:28.174 4 00:58:22.327 14.392 00:58:22.327Brett Michael 1419

3 00:14:39.632 00:15:10.822 00:14:45.067 00:14:31.424 4 00:59:06.945 14.213 00:59:06.945Dan Coletti 1481

4 00:19:51.199 00:15:44.291 00:15:46.020 00:15:38.949 4 01:07:00.459 12.537 01:07:00.459Casey Benito 1462

5 00:21:39.999 00:17:58.176 00:19:23.579 00:20:40.805 4 01:19:42.559 10.540 01:19:42.559Michael Scafuto 1400

6 00:17:02.315 00:17:14.483 00:17:53.281 3 00:52:10.079 16.102 00:52:10.079Kevin Ramsey 1411

7 00:15:05.987 00:15:14.616 00:34:03.598 3 01:04:24.201 13.043 01:04:24.201Monte Tibbitts 1459

8 00:41:44.379 00:26:12.250 00:21:42.342 3 01:29:38.971 9.372 01:29:38.971Bruce Anderson 6036

9 00:17:46.672 1 00:17:46.672 47.280 00:17:46.672Jason Arnold 1467

10 00:31:37.835 1 00:31:37.835 26.568 00:31:37.835Ryan Johnson 1433

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Mike Albott 1470
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Mike Morris 1437
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Ryan Jubera 1418
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Jason Bettelyoun 1456
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Don Merritt 1415

Class 2000Class:

1 00:16:28.888 00:16:51.461 00:16:08.501 00:16:19.479 4 01:05:48.329 12.766 01:05:48.329Jesse Goulding 2086

2 00:19:22.013 00:19:23.894 00:20:16.369 00:19:50.746 4 01:18:53.022 10.649 01:18:53.022Josh Bradfield 2014

3 00:18:44.758 00:20:32.243 00:23:51.726 00:21:16.866 4 01:24:25.593 9.951 01:24:25.593Nate Lacey 2027

4 00:21:41.526 00:22:10.902 00:21:50.898 00:21:30.711 4 01:27:14.037 9.629 01:27:14.037Jada Goodrich 2013

5 00:34:50.394 00:17:22.642 00:17:47.523 3 01:10:00.559 12.000 01:10:00.559Kameron Wells 2010

6 00:39:51.187 00:18:22.072 00:19:04.610 3 01:17:17.869 10.869 01:17:17.869James Hayford 2020

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Michael Munoz 2088

Class 7Class:

1 00:15:29.002 00:15:18.984 00:21:02.767 00:15:27.336 00:15:09.993 5 01:22:28.082 10.186 01:22:28.082Macrae Glass 7225

2 00:16:14.891 00:16:48.286 00:16:49.721 00:16:36.950 00:16:33.911 5 01:23:03.759 10.114 01:23:03.759Savannah Stidham 7218

Page 1 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:20 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H7 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 7Class:

3 00:18:14.559 00:18:43.347 00:18:54.875 00:19:01.312 4 01:14:54.093 11.215 01:14:54.093Brandon Crover 7272

4 00:16:01.908 00:16:55.291 2 00:32:57.199 25.493 00:32:57.199Gabe Frye 7213

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Austin Smith 7253

Class 8Class:

1 00:16:43.340 00:16:17.279 00:15:51.175 00:15:57.244 4 01:04:49.038 12.960 01:04:49.038Trevor Glidden 811

Page 2 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:20 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H7 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1450 SportsmanClass:

1 00:13:31.648 00:13:32.266 00:14:01.421 00:14:40.792 4 00:55:46.127 15.063 00:55:46.127Vincent Munoz 1494

2 00:14:19.397 00:15:06.525 00:15:27.381 00:15:32.806 4 01:00:26.109 13.900 01:00:26.109Brett Michael 1419

3 00:15:24.651 00:15:25.048 00:15:34.000 00:16:41.871 4 01:03:05.570 13.316 01:03:05.570Casey Benito 1462

4 00:15:52.577 00:15:41.979 00:16:16.640 00:15:55.302 4 01:03:46.498 13.173 01:03:46.498Monte Tibbitts 1459

5 00:20:16.010 00:26:48.680 00:24:29.128 3 01:11:33.818 11.740 01:11:33.818Michael Scafuto 1400

6 00:15:47.326 00:15:03.379 2 00:30:50.705 27.243 00:30:50.705Dan Coletti 1481

7 00:22:56.215 00:23:06.611 2 00:46:02.826 18.248 00:46:02.826Don Merritt 1415

8 00:23:18.038 1 00:23:18.038 36.052 00:23:18.038Ryan Johnson 1433

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Ryan Jubera 1418
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Mike Morris 1437
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Jason Arnold 1467
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Kevin Ramsey 1411
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Mike Albott 1470
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Bruce Anderson 6036
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Jason Bettelyoun 1456

Class 2000Class:

1 00:16:17.431 00:16:41.449 00:16:41.679 00:16:51.064 4 01:06:31.623 12.628 01:06:31.623Jesse Goulding 2086

2 00:17:13.874 00:17:07.858 00:18:12.743 00:17:07.129 4 01:09:41.604 12.055 01:09:41.604Kameron Wells 2010

3 00:18:30.493 00:19:10.939 00:19:47.191 00:18:57.966 4 01:16:26.589 10.990 01:16:26.589Nate Lacey 2027

4 00:18:50.272 00:19:23.683 00:24:07.643 00:18:54.527 4 01:21:16.125 10.336 01:21:16.125James Hayford 2020

5 00:21:28.593 00:22:19.448 00:22:21.648 3 01:06:09.689 12.698 01:06:09.689Jada Goodrich 2013

6 00:27:42.574 00:28:44.105 2 00:56:26.679 14.885 00:56:26.679Michael Munoz 2088

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Josh Bradfield 2014

Class 7Class:

1 00:14:35.771 00:15:12.496 00:15:41.612 00:16:03.203 00:15:31.019 5 01:17:04.101 10.900 01:17:04.101Macrae Glass 7225

2 00:19:20.256 00:19:14.244 00:18:49.213 00:18:28.731 4 01:15:52.444 11.072 01:15:52.444Savannah Stidham 7218
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Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H7 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 7Class:

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Gabe Frye 7213
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Brandon Crover 7272
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Austin Smith 7253

Class 8Class:

1 00:15:42.258 00:16:34.901 00:16:08.776 00:16:08.765 4 01:04:34.700 13.010 01:04:34.700Trevor Glidden 811

Page 2 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:21 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.
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Racer # Racer Name Brand Desc Class Desc Day 1 Position Day 2 Position Final Finish

Laps Time Overall Laps Time Overall Total Laps Total Time Overall

7225 Macrae Glass Ford Class 7 5 1 5 101:22:28.082 110 02:39:32.18301:17:04.101

7218 Savannah Stidham Chevrolet Class 7 5 2 4 901:23:03.759 29 02:38:56.20301:15:52.444

1494 Vincent Munoz Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 4 3 4 200:56:00.492 38 01:51:46.61900:55:46.127

1419 Brett Michael Unknown Class 1450 Sportsman 4 4 4 300:58:22.327 48 01:58:48.43601:00:26.109

811 Trevor Glidden Chevrolet Class 8 4 6 4 601:04:49.038 58 02:09:23.73801:04:34.700

1462 Casey Benito Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 4 8 4 401:07:00.459 68 02:10:06.02901:03:05.570

2086 Jesse Goulding Unknown Class 2000 4 7 4 701:05:48.329 78 02:12:19.95201:06:31.623

2027 Nate Lacey Chevrolet Class 2000 4 12 4 1001:24:25.593 88 02:40:52.18201:16:26.589

1459 Monte Tibbitts Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 3 15 4 501:04:24.201 97 02:08:10.69901:03:46.498

2010 Kameron Wells Ford Class 2000 3 16 4 801:10:00.559 107 02:19:42.16301:09:41.604

1400 Michael Scafuto Unknown Class 1450 Sportsman 4 11 3 1301:19:42.559 117 02:31:16.37701:11:33.818

2013 Jada Goodrich Ford Class 2000 4 13 3 1201:27:14.037 127 02:33:23.72601:06:09.689

2020 James Hayford Unknown Class 2000 3 17 4 1101:17:17.869 137 02:38:33.99401:21:16.125

1481 Dan Coletti Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 4 5 2 1400:59:06.945 146 01:29:57.65000:30:50.705

7272 Brandon Crover Ford Class 7 4 9 0 88801:14:54.093 154 01:14:54.09300:00:00.000

2014 Josh Bradfield Ford Class 2000 4 10 0 88801:18:53.022 164 01:18:53.02200:00:00.000

1411 Kevin Ramsey Chevrolet Class 1450 Sportsman 3 14 0 88800:52:10.079 173 00:52:10.07900:00:00.000

6036 Bruce Anderson Trophylite Class 1450 Sportsman 3 18 0 88801:29:38.971 183 01:29:38.97100:00:00.000

7213 Gabe Frye Chevrolet Class 7 2 19 0 88800:32:57.199 192 00:32:57.19900:00:00.000

1415 Don Merritt Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 0 888 2 1500:00:00.000 202 00:46:02.82600:46:02.826

1433 Ryan Johnson Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 1 21 1 1700:31:37.835 212 00:54:55.87300:23:18.038

2088 Michael Munoz Toyota Class 2000 0 888 2 1600:00:00.000 222 00:56:26.67900:56:26.679

1467 Jason Arnold Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 1 20 0 88800:17:46.672 231 00:17:46.67200:00:00.000



H7 Rage at the River 2023 Page 2 of 2

Racer # Racer Name Brand Desc Class Desc Day 1 Position Day 2 Position Final Finish

Laps Time Overall Laps Time Overall Total Laps Total Time Overall

1437 Mike Morris Unknown Class 1450 Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1470 Mike Albott Chevrolet Class 1450 Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

7253 Austin Smith Ford Class 7 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1456 Jason Bettelyoun Unknown Class 1450 Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1418 Ryan Jubera Ford Class 1450 Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000


